

DeKalb County Government

1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, June 15, 2021

3:30 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2021-2686 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the June 1, 2021 Public Works and Infrastructure

Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

CIP Update

III. DISCUSSION

Sanitation Bulk Item Pick-Up

IV. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

2021-2528 Commission District(s): All

LB - Invitation No. 20-101298 Valves, Tapping Sleeves and Fire Hydrants (Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of the purchase of valves, tapping sleeves and fire hydrants. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Ferguson Waterworks. Amount Not To Exceed: \$5,700.000.00.

2021-2606 Commission District(s): All

Infrastructure Committee

CA - Cooperative Agreement for Water Valve and Fire Hydrant Locate and Assessment: for use by Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Contract primarily consists of performing water valve and fire hydrant locates and assessments. Awarded to Pure Technologies U.S., Inc dba Wachs Water Services (a Xylem, Inc. brand). Amount Not To Exceed: \$5,249,250.00.

New Agenda Items:

2021-2431 Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 3 to Contract Nos.: 1115899, 1118591 and 1118593 for Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Repairs (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Departments of Watershed Management (DWM), Facilities Management (FM), Public Works - Roads and Drainage (R&D) and Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). These contracts consist of completing paving repairs. Awarded to A&S Paving, Inc., Greenway One, Inc. and HEH Paving, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$8,833,946.11.

2021-2471 Commission District(s): All

REN - Landfill Professional Engineering and Surveying Services (Annual Contract - 3rd Renewal of 3 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1122508 for use by Public Works - Sanitation. This contract consists of providing engineering and surveying services related to municipal solid waste landfills, including services related to construction, operating, permitting and compliance at the County's solid waste management facilities. Awarded to Stearns, Conrad and Schmidt Consulting Inc. dba SCS Engineers. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,000,000.00.

2021-2490 Commission District(s): ALL

REN - Roll Carts Supply Delivery and Tracking (Annual Contract 2nd Option of 2 Options To Renew): Contract No. 1176858 for use by Public-Works Sanitation. This contract consists of the purchase of garbage and recycling roll carts for residential and commercial customers. Awarded to Otto Environmental Systems LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$550,000.00.

2021-2560 Commission District(s): All

Infrastructure Committee

RFP - Request for Proposals No. 20-500539 Stormwater Master Plan for use by Publix Works - Roads and Drainage (R&D). Consists of providing stormwater master planning services for DeKalb County. Recommend award to the highest scoring proposer: Arcadis US, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$572,180.00

2021-2600 Commission District(s): All

REN - County Street and Roadway Litter Removal (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew) to Contract Nos.: 1176671 and 1176675: for use by Public Works - Sanitation and Beautification. These contracts consist of litter removal services for 37 locations within the County. Awarded to Russell Landscape, LLC and DeAngelo Brothers, LLC. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,038,171.08.

2021-2695 Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 5 to Contract Nos.: 1038377 and 1038378 for Storm Drainage Infrastructure System Construction for Public Works Stormwater Projects (Multiyear Contract): for use by Public Works - Roads and Drainage (R&D). These contracts consist of providing storm drainage construction services. Awarded to A&S Paving, Inc. and Kemi Construction Company, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,475,000.00.

2021-2696 Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 4 to Contract Nos.: 1039248, 1039255, 1039257, 1039275 and 1039279 for Professional Engineering and Design Services for Public Works Project (Multiyear Contract): for use by Public Works - Roads and Drainage (R&D). These contracts consist of the provision of professional engineering and design services for localized drainage repair, stormwater improvement, bridge repair and other related civil engineering projects. Awarded to Atlas Technical Consultants, LLC, Arcadis U.S., Inc., Corporate Environmental Risk Management, Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. and AECOM. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$500,000.00.

2021-2697 Commission District(s): All

Infrastructure Committee

CO - Change Order No. 4 to Contract Nos.: 1021843 and 1021849 for Storm Water System and Video Services (Multiyear Contract): for use by Public Works - Roads and Drainage. These contracts consist of the maintenance of storm water system infrastructure and video services to maintain water flow and record the pipe condition in storm drains. Awarded to A&S Paving, Inc. and Kemi Construction Company, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed \$1,475,000.00.

2021-2698 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 1183559 for the 2019 Local Maintenance and Improvement Grant (LMIG) Road Resurfacing Project (365 days): for use by Public Works - Roads and Drainage (R&D). This contract consists of patching, milling and resurfacing of County roads. Awarded to: HEH Paving, Inc. CONTRACT TERM EXTENSION ONLY.

2021-2705 Commission District(s): All

LB - Invitation No. 20-101318 Restoration Services (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of labor and materials for the restoration of property to include concrete installation, sodding and landscaping services. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Autaco Development, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$19,080,375.00.

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC

Meeting Ended At: